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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judges: Brian Ferrand

PAWS

Updated mask policy: Covid positive numbers have been
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skyrocketing regardless of vaccination status. Out of concern for
everyone’s wellbeing, masks are required to be worn at all times

in the building including while running in the ring.

We hope you understand the need for this updated policy.

Check in at the table to receive your 2022 February gift.

Doors open at 7:00 every day. Measuring is from 7:15-7:45 on days

Saturday 7:15 - 7:45 a.m.:

Measuring & Check-in.

Saturday 7:45a.m.:

General Briefing followed by walk thrus. First Dog On line 3 minutes after walk

Saturday, February 12, 2022
Performance | Gamblers - 3 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Gamblers - 15 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 26 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Standard - 16 Entries
Masters Standard - 23 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard - 5 Entries
Masters Challenge Standard - 8 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 49 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 17 Entries
Masters Snooker - 19 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 14 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 21 Entries

Sunday, February 13, 2022
Masters Jumpers - 23 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 17 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers

Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries
Masters Challenge Jumpers - 7 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers - 3 Entries
Masters Snooker - 17 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 14 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Steeplechase - 38 Entries

Combined Pairs - 21 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs - 12 Entries
Combined Pairs - 20 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs - 10 Entries
Masters Standard - 16 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 10 Entries
Veterans Standard

Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard

Starters Standard - 3 Entries
Performance | Standard - 2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 82 dogs entered in this event
with 285 entries on Saturday and 245 entries on Sunday for a total of 530 entries.
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Running Order List
Saturday, February 12, 2022

Performance | Gamblers

12":
12001

16":
16003

20":
20018

1

1

1

competitor

Talulah, All-American, Bill Young

competitor

Fia, Australian Shepherd, Lee Prager
competitor

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Starters Gamblers

10":
10001

16":
16009
16014

22":
22003
22009

1

2

2

competitor

Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
competitors

Gala, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
competitors
Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

Performance Il Gamblers

16":

16007
16011
16015
16025

20":
20004

4

1

competitors

Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Linda Prager
Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd
Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

competitor
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

Advanced Gamblers

l6":
16006

20":
20007

24":
24002

1

1

1

competitor

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
competitor

Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
competitor

Scout, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

Veterans Gamblers

8":
08002

1

competitor

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Performance 111 Gamblers

8":
08001
08003

12":
12006

14":

14001
14004
14005

2

1

3

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitor

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie
Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta

16":

16001
16004
16002
16016
16018
16019

20":
Ty,

20002

20003

6

3

competitors

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston

Ozzy,
Harrison,

Masters Gamblers

10":
10002

12":
12002
12003

14":
14006
14002

16":

16005
16012
16017

20":

20001
20011
20006
20008
20010
20012
20015

22":

22006
22016
22004
22005
22007
22008
22010
22015
22012

24":
24001
24003

1

2

2

3

7

9

2

competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors

Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

competitors

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

competitors
Blitzen, All-American,
Ranger, Labrador Retriever,

Kim Wojick
Rick Wood

Performance | Standard

12":
12001

16":

16003
16011
16007

20":
20018
20004

1

3

2

competitor

Talulah, All-American, Bill Young

competitors

Fia, Australian Shepherd, Lee Prager
Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd
Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Linda Prager
competitors

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz



Starters Standard

10": 1
10001

le": 1
16014

20": 2
20007
20011

22": 2
22009
22013

competitor
Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

competitor

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors

Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
competitors

Danielle Anctil
Christina Patriquin

Rupee, All-American,
Story, Border Collie,

Performance Il Standard

16": 2
16015
16025

competitors
Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Advanced Standard

16": 2
16006
16009

20": 1
20008

22": 4
22001
22003
22004
22012

competitors
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Gala, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

competitor
Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

Veterans Standard

l6": 1
16008

competitor
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Performance 111 Standard

12": 1
12006

8": 2
08001
08003

16": 7
16001
16021
16013
16004
16016
16018
16019

14": 3
14004
14001
14005

20": 3
Ty,

20002

20003

competitor

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitors

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta

competitors

Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston

Masters Standard

14": 2 competitors

14006
14002

10":
10002

12":
12002
12003

16":

16005
16012
16017

22":

22015
22016
22002
22005
22006
22007
22008
22010

20":

20006
20010
20012
20001
20015

24" :
24001
24003

1

2

3

8

5

2

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

competitors

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

competitors
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

12":
12004

16":

16011
16016
16002

20":
20005

1

3

1

competitor
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

competitors

Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

competitor
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Masters Challenge Standard

12":
12002

16":
16006

22":

22002
22005
22006
22010

24" :
24001
24003

1

1

4

2

competitor

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
competitor

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

competitors

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

competitors
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood



Grand Prix Qualifier
Starters Snooker

8": 2 competitors

08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 10": 1 competitor

08001 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan 10001 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

14": 4 competitors 16": 1 competitor

14004 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn 16009 Gala, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
14001 Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 20": 1 competitor

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 20007 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
12": 5 competitors 22": 1 competitor

12003 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau 22011 Sync, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer
12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12001 Talulah, All-American, Bill Young 24": 1 competitor

12004 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois 24002 Scout, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 15 competitors Performance 11 Snooker
16003 Fia, Australian Shepherd, Lee Prager
16002 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois 16": 3 competitors
16011 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd 16007 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Linda Prager
16019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 16011 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd
16013 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason 16025 Blue ’All—American Lisa’McEvoy

4 4

16007 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Linda Prager
16016 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
16004 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

16001 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr Advanced Snooker

16015 Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland

16005 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall 16": 2 competitors

16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees 16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
16009 Gala, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby 16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 20": 1 competitor

20006 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

24": 2 competitors i
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 22": 1 competitor .
24003 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood 22004 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

22": 10 competitors

16025 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy Veterans Snooker

22015 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22016 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley 4": 1 competitor

22002 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft 04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
22005 Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud

22006 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant 8": 1 competitor

22007 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement 08002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

22010 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

22013 Story, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
22003 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler Perforn1ance i Srujoker
10": 2 competitors

10001 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
10002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

14": 1 competitor
14004 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

20": 1 competitor

20": 9 competitors . .
Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
20006 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
20007 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20008 Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner
20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20001 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20012 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
20004 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

16": 8 competitors

16016 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

16021 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

16013 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
16019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16015 Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland

16001 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
16018 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16004 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

Performance | Snooker 14": 2 competitors
] 14001 Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie
12": 1 competitor 14005 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta

12001 Talulah, All-American, Bill Young

. 12": 1 competitor
16": 1 competitor 12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16003 Fia, Australian Shepherd, Lee Prager

. 20": 2 competitors
20": 1 competitor 20003 Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston
20004 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz 20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond



Advanced Jumpers

8": 2 competitors
08001 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan 16": 1

08003 dl laudi i competi tox
bee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
20": 1 competitor
Masters Snooker 20007 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
14": 2 competitors 22": 2 competitors
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 22001 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 22004 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
12": 2 competitors 24": 1 competitor
12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 24002 Scout, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

12003 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 3 competitors , Performance 111/Veterans Jumpers

16005 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 12": 1 competitor

16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau 12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
22": 7 competitors 16": 6 competitors

22005 Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud 16021 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

22012 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson 16002 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

22010 Moss, Border C?llle’ A}da McCgbe . 16004 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
22016 Ka%eb, Australian KOOll?’ Louise Hinckley 16001 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
22002 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft 16018 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

: : 16019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22006 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

24" 2 ; 20": 3 competitors

A competitors . . 20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
24003 Ragger, Labrador Retrlevgr, R}gk Wood 20003 Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 20016 Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin

20": 2 competitors 14": 2

20012 d 113 lori ff competitors
5 Groovee, qu er Collie, Valori Du 14004 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
0010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 14005 Nettie, Australian Shepherd, Jean Janotta
10": 1 competitor 8": 2 competitors
10002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 08002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance | Jumpers Masters Jumpers
16": 3 competitors 16": 3 competitors
16003 F}a, Australian Shepherd, Lge Prager 16005 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
16011 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd 16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16007 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Linda Prager 16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

10": 1 competitor

Starters Jumpers 10002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10": 1 competitor 14": 1 competitor
10001 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote 14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 2 competitors 12": 1 competitor
16009 Gala, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby 12003 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20": 5 competitors

22": 2 competitors 20011 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
22003 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 20006 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
22011 Sync, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer 20008 Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner

20015 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20012 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Performance 11 Jumpers ,
22": 8 competitors
22002 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
22005 Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
22006 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant
22016 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
22012 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22007 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22010 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

16": 2 competitors
16015 Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland
16025 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

20": 1 competitor
20004 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

24": 2 competitors
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24003 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood



Running Order List
Sunday, February 13, 2022

Masters Jumpers

22": 8
22014
22010
22008
22002
22012
22016
22007
22006

20": 8
20015
20014
20012
20010
20009
20008
20006
20011

24": 1
24003

14": 1
14006

127: 1
12003

16": 4
16017
16012
16005
12004

competitors

Nya, Border Collie,
Moss, Border Collie,
Ellie, All-American,
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Kelly Gautreau
Alda McCabe
Tim Polson

competitors

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

competitor

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
competitor

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitor

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

16": 9
16020
20005
16023
16019
16018
16008
16001
16004
16013

20": 3
20016
20013
20002

12": 2
12006
12005

14": 2
14003
14001

8": 1
08002

competitors

Deena, Australian Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

competitors

Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Smylie, Border Collie, Kathy Chittenden
Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

competitor

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Advanced Jumpers

24": 1 competitor

24002 Scout, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
22": 2 competitors

22004 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22001 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Starters Jumpers

22": 3 competitors

22011 Sync, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer

22009 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
22003 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16": 2 competitors

16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16010 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Performance | Jumpers

20":
20017

16":
16022
16007
16003

1

3

competitor

Fenna, Dalmatian, Jenn Jackson
competitors

Sanne, Dutch Shepherd, Jody Bouma

Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Linda Prager
Fia, Australian Shepherd, Lee Prager

Masters Challenge Jumpers

24":
24003
24002

22"

22010
22008
22006
22002

14":
14006

2

4

1

competitors

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Scout, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
competitors

Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

20":
20005

16":
16002

12":
12004

1

1

1

competitor

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
competitor

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
competitor

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

Masters Snooker

12":
12003

20":

20012
20009
20010
20014

22":

22012
22016
22010
22006

1

4

7

competitor

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
competitors

Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant



22014
22002
22008

16": 3
16017
16005
16012

24": 1
24003

14": 1
14006

Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Performance 111 Snooker

l6": 8
16018
16001
16019
16004
16023
16002
16013
16020

20": 2
20002
20013

14": 2
14003
14001

12": 2
12006
12005

competitors

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Deena, Australian Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

competitors
Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer

competitors
Smylie, Border Collie, Kathy Chittenden
Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Veterans Snooker

8": 2
08004
08002

competitors
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Advanced Snooker

22": 2
22004
22001

20": 2
20008
20006

l6": 1
16014

competitors
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Performance 11 Snooker

l6": 1
16007

competitor
Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Linda Prager

Starters Snooker

24": 1
24002

22": 2
22011
22009

l16": 1
16010

competitor
Scout, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

competitors
Sync, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

competitor
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Performance | Snooker

20": 1
20017

16": 2
16022
16003

competitor

Fenna, Dalmatian, Jenn Jackson
competitors

Sanne, Dutch Shepherd, Jody Bouma

Fia, Australian Shepherd, Lee Prager

Steeplechase

24": 2
24003
24002

20": 9
20015
20012
20011
20010
20008
20006
20013
20002
20017

competitors
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Scout, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

competitors

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Fenna, Dalmatian, Jenn Jackson

22": 11 competitors

22016
22014
22012
22010
22009
22008
22007
22006
22003
22011
22002

14": 2
14006
14003

12": 3
12006
12005
12003

Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Sync, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

competitors
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Smylie, Border Collie, Kathy Chittenden

competitors

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 11 competitors

16007
16023
16013
16019
16003
16004
16001
16010
16017
16012
16005

Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Linda Prager
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Fia, Australian Shepherd, Lee Prager

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

Combined Pairs

22016

ro

22013
24003

22003
22010

22001
22007

Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Story, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement



20012 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff Perf (:anbined Pajrs
22012 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson !

1601 , 1 heoh 16004 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
6013 Ritz, Austra 1anIS epherd, Joanne Mason 20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
22014 Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

. . 16021 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabe
16020 Deena, Australian Shepherd, Cheryl Killam 16023 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
22009 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil ! !

16018 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

20011  Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois 16019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

20015 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

20009 1 heoherd . 08004 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Fgr;ous, Au§tra tan Shepher 4 Jessica Meyer 14001 Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

20014 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

12005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

16010 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer 12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16005 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Masters Standard

20": 4 competitors

20015 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

20014 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
20006 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

20012 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Perf. Combined Pairs

16021 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabe
20013 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer

) ) 22": 6 competitors
16004  Miso, Portugugse Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 22016 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond 22014 Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
. . 22010 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe
16018 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
4 4

16019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 22007 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

. . 22006 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant
08002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16002 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois 24": 1 competitor

. 24003 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
08004 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

14001 Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie 12": 1 competitor

) ) 12003 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12005 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau 16": 3 competitors

16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16012 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
. A 16005 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
Combined Pairs
14": 1 competitor
22013 Story, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin 14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
24003 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

22010 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe Performance 11 Standard
22016 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley

20": 1 competitor

22001 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich 20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond

22007 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

. . 16": 7 competitors

20012 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff 16021 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

2201z Ppilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson 16019 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16018 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16013 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
16001 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
16004 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

20006 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross , 16002 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
22003 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

16020 Deena, Australian Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
22009 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

14": 1 competitor

20011  Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois 14003 Smylie, Border Collie, Kathy Chittenden

20015 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

12": 1 competitor

20009 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer 12006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
20014 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

16010 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

12003 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16005 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall



Advanced Standard

22": 4 competitors

22012 Pilot, Border Collie,
22004 Kelly, Labrador Retriever,
22003 Twig, Labrador Retriever,
22001 Link, Border Collie,

20": 1 competitor

20008 Bonzo, Border Collie,

Starters Standard

22": 1
22013

competitor
Story, Border Collie,

20": 1
20011

competitor
Gotta, Border Collie,

l6": 1
16014

competitor
Sadie, All-American,

Performance | Standard

20": 1
20017

competitor
Fenna, Dalmatian,

l6": 1
16022

competitor
Sanne,

Ashley Polson
Ellen Zieske
Sandra Bixler

Kristen Diedrich

Cindy Ratner

Christina Patriquin

Sara Aubois

Carin Baker

Jenn Jackson

Dutch Shepherd, Jody Bouma



